Form PTO-1594	09-07-2	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Faterit and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼			▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101836	159	.ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Electrovert Ltd.			edline Technologies, Inc	
	0 2 7 2001			
		Address:	5.27.01	
	Association	Street Address:	16 Forge Park	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	ý.	klin State: MA Zip: 02038	
Corporation-State		,	citizenship	
G Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No			
Nature of conveyance:			nership	
	□ Morger	<del></del>	nership	
Assignment	Merger		State <u>Delaware Corp.</u>	
, J	Change of Name		miciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other		representative desig	nation is attached: The Yes The Nobe a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: <u>August 16</u> ,		Additional name(s) 8	address( es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark F	Registration No.(s)	
,		1,892	,565	
		tached 🔲 Yes [	The No.	
E Nove and address of portuto urborn	Additional number(s) at	6. Total number o		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			volved:	
Name: Stephen J. Holm	es			
		7. Total fee (37 Cf	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		(Th. E)		
Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Lt				
		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street		8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
Suite 501		02-090	0	
City: <u>ProvidenceState:</u> <u>RI</u>	Zip:02903	(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
copy of the engine decement	ST-15		8-74-NI	
Stephen J. Holmes Name of Person Signing	Stephen J. Holmes Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/06/2001 LNUELLER 00000176 020900 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ELECTROVERT LTD., a Canadian corporation, located and doing business at 1305 Industrial Blvd., LaPrairie, Quebec CANADA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

No. Mark

US Registration No. 1,892,565

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

CON2TOUR

WHEREAS, SPEEDLINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 16 Forge Park, Franklin, MA 02038 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

by its duly authorized officer thereof, on this 167H day of august, 2001. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed

Title Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0920